

Purchasing Division

ADDENDUM NO. 3

DATE: July 23, 2021

FROM: City of Grand Junction Purchasing Division

TO: All Offerors

RE: 2021 Kannah Creek Flowline Replacement Construction IFB-4926-21-DH

Offerors responding to the above referenced solicitation are hereby instructed that the requirements have been clarified, modified, superseded and supplemented as to this date as hereinafter described.

Please make note of the following clarifications:

- 1. Q. Can we go look at the project again on site internally, and if so who do we contact to get us in?
 - A. A final site viewing will be allowed on <u>July 27, 2021 at 1:00pm</u>, for any contractors that attended the original site visit. The intent of this site viewing is to allow contractors the opportunity to have internal discussions and/or bring along any internal staff for their benefit in submitting their bid responses. <u>This is not mandatory, or required.</u>

<u>NOTE: The inquiry deadline for this solicitation process has passed. No further</u> <u>questions will be accepted. No discussion, or questions pertaining to the project</u> <u>shall be allowed with any City personnel. This is a site viewing only.</u>

Meeting location shall be at the Public parking access for Juniata Reservoir, located at approximately 4302 Purdy Mesa Road (lat/long: 38.956859, -108.28499).

Driving Directions to the meeting location are as follows:.

From Grand Junction, travel east on US Hwy 50 continuing from the bridge over Colorado River (5th St. bridge) approximately 13 miles to Kannah Creek Rd. turn left onto Kannah Creek Rd. Continue on Kannah Creek Rd for 3 miles, then veer left onto Lands End Rd. Continue on Lands End Rd for approximately 2.6 miles to Divide Rd. Turn Right onto Divide Road then take the first left at Purdy Mesa Road. The Juniata Reservoir Parking Lot is on the left after 1.1 miles.

The original solicitation for the project noted above is amended as noted.

All other conditions of subject remain the same.

Respectfully,

Duane Hoff Jr., Senior Buyer City of Grand Junction, Colorado